50
Differential Mode EMI
FilterS
FEATURES
• Differential mode EMI filter, high current,
thru-hole type
• Up to 5 Amps continuous operation
current
• Low DCR
• For power lines application for LCD-TV,
automotive, telecom, test equipment etc.
Part Numbering System
28 L 0138 -1 0 R -10
Material Code Product Code EIA Size
Code
Stated Dimension
Code
Additional
Description
Packing Code Additional
Description
TYPE Part Number
TYPICAL Impedance (Ω) Typical Peak
Impedance
(Ω)
Peak
Impedance
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR MAX (Ω)
RATED I MAX
(continuous)
mA
Z @
25 MHz
Z @
100 MHz
Z @
500 MHz
Z @
1 GHz
Power Line
Thru-Hole
(Single Turn)
28L0138-10R-10 45 75 70 55 80 200 0.01 5,000
28L0138-40R-10 99 135 180 80 138 200 0.01 5,000
28L0138-50R-10 92 153 152 111 161 150 0.01 5,000
28L0138-70R-10 123 220 180 110 220 100 0.01 5,000
28L0138-80R-10 48 86 78 57 85 100 0.01 5,000
Power Line
Thru-Hole
(Multiple Turns)
28C0236-0BS-10 500 835 480 220 846 156 0.01 5,000
28C0236-0BW-10 500 835 480 220 846 156 0.01 5,000
28C0236-0DW-10 260 460 478 360 498 300 0.01 5,000
28C0236-0EW-10 620 998 484 205 1010 140 0.01 5,000
28C0236-0JW-10 620 998 484 205 1010 140 0.01 5,000
Pb
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(Ω
)
28L0138-10R-10
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(Ω
)
28L0138-40R-10
1 10 100 10001 10 100 1000
100
80